MATCH 540 — PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

2013 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio

Final Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 218

Match Winner

Match 2nd

Match 3rd

HIGH JUNIOR

1366

5637

1598

1424

Competitor Ranking
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6436 -
1366 -
6211 -
5637 -
1598 -
1746 -
1653 -
6485 -
1288 -
5649 -
1736 -
5802 -
1424 -
5297 -
5072 -
6457 -
6547 -
6295 -
1056 -
6306 -
1723 -
5382 -
6342 -
1656 -
6483 -
5804 -
5975 -
1631 -
5757 -
5559 -
6619 -
6530 -
6543 -
6059 -
1436 -
1812 -
6554 -
6048 -
6364 -
6454 -
5758 -
1846 -
1157 -
5508 -
5322 -

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

MRNAK, BRIAN J
ASHLAND, WI

STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HASLETT, MI

SSG GREEN, BRANDON KEITH , USA RE HM 445

BOX SPRINGS, GA

Special Award Winners

RETTMER, LUKE
FERNDALE, WA

HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W
MRNAK, BRIAN J
LARAMIE, MARK E
STEKETEE, ROBERT C

SSG GREEN, BRANDON KEITH , USA REG

SFC THEURER, RUSS , USA RES
SSG COOPER, TYREL , USA REG
RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL

SANDERS, GERALD D

LITTLE, JACK

STORER, MICHAEL D
TAMULINAS, STACEY H
RETTMER, LUKE

GUSTIN, ROBERT A

NEVIUS, KEVIN R

BRANTNER, DAVID H
RHYNARD, JON

PFC MOWRER, NICK , USARES
CROWE, PHILLIP R

PITRE, NATASHA L

SSG COGGSHALL, JOHN , USA N/G
SPARKS, LARRY

SGT SMITH, ERIC W, USA RES
SHELL, CORBIN

KOVALCHIK, CARL B

TOMPKINS, NANCY
THOMPSON, THOMAS A
HERRMANN, ROBERT R
MCGEE, SHIRLEY J

SOLIS, FELIXG

WHIDDEN, JOHN L
FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M

KILEY, JOHN

CLOWDIS, BLAIR

TUBB, DAVID

EILBERG, ERIC E

COLYER, THOMAS

VAUGHAN, BILL

HUSKINS, D E

SINNOTT, WALTER J

MCGEE, STEVE
MYERS, C THOMAS

GREGORY, RANDALL R

UPDIKE, JOHN B

LADD, J D

18

23

22

12

PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE - AND A $50

VISA GIFT CARD

35 AWARD POINTS

25 AWARD POINTS
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( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed )
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6472 -
5299 -
1814 -
6391 -
6553 -
1642 -
6510 -
1063 -
6429 -
1651 -
1066 -
6585 -
5241 -
6531 -
1302 -
1583 -
6533 -
6588 -
6256 -
6477 -
6420 -
6559 -
5351 -
6378 -
5856 -
5189 -
1064 -
6600 -
1671 -
6428 -

MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH

800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

THOMPSON, DAVID A

LITZ, BRYAN S

BACHAND, KELLY S

GRABOWSKI, MARK

DOW, ISAAC

SGT PETERSON, JOSEPH S, USMC REG
BAIR, STEVE B

ZELENAK, JOHN

GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M

SGT ELSENBOSS, AMANDAL, USA REG
NEWKIRK, BRIAN S

CWO TANNER, RICK , USAN/G
DODSON, MALCOLM J

MCCRAW, WILLIAM PATRICK G
CRAWFORD, NORMAN F

SMITH, PATRICK

REITER, MARK

BURBACH, WAYLON R

DONEY, KYLE L

KEELER, MICHAEL D

JOHNSON, JAY H

CASTONGUAY, JAMES N

ELLIOTT, ALLEN J

GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL

CHURCH, PETER B

SMITH, RAYMOND C

FORTUNE, MICHAEL C

YOUNG, JAMES P

ADELSON, FRANK S

SSG BARNHART, SHANE , USAREG

1155 - ANDERSON, WAYNE

5024 -
5095 -
6371 -
6493 -
1640 -
6421 -
6589 -
5619 -
5740 -
5955 -
6538 -
5166 -
6411 -
6550 -
6498 -
6442 -
1449 -
6587 -
6416 -
5583 -
6461 -
6098 -
6343 -
5644 -
1701 -
1073 -
5164 -
6275 -
1688 -
5783 -
6084 -
6458 -

JONES, LAMAR

DUNIA, MICHEL

SGT DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K, USA REG
ADELSON, HUGO B

CPL SOOKDEO, NEIL N, USMC REG
SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A

BURBACH, DALTON L

LANDRY, S

REMSNYDER, L

KUSSMAN, RICHARD L

HENDRICKS, GARY W

KELLGREEN, MATTHEW E

HOWELL, JON L

SCHEDLER, DONALD C

LECHLITER, MATTHEW

LAIR, WILLIAM D

MSG MANGO, ROBERT M, USA RES
HOPPER, LANCE

SFC PETERS, DANIEL J, USA REG
FERRARO, THOMAS

SSG GRANT, SCOTT M, USA REG
BAKIES, JOSEPH F

AGLE, EDWIN G

CEBULA, LUSTY L

WESEL, ANDREW C

PHISTER, DON

HAYES, RANDY

MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G
SSG SHIELDS, CODY A, USA N/G
MSG WAGNER, JAMES D, USMC REG
SCHAAD, JOHN H

HAGUE, JEFFREY W
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218 - Entries

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
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1841 -
6170 -
6447 -
1643 -
6556 -
1703 -
1700 -
6164 -
6431 -
1476 -
1625 -
1453 -
6590 -
1762 -
5051 -
6611 -
1687 -
6450 -
5252 -
1855 -
1646 -
1781 -
6471 -
1076 -
6614 -
6617 -
6499 -
6468 -
6613 -
1543 -
6597 -
6562 -
1644 -
5065 -
6359 -
1438 -
6464 -
5254 -
6463 -
5547 -
6280 -
6156 -
5736 -
6561 -
6542 -
6024 -
6430 -
5584 -
1874 -
5013 -
1824 -
6396 -
1367 -
1750 -
6240 -
6216 -
6383 -
1843 -
6166 -
6574 -
6605 -
6360 -
6087 -

MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH

800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

GADDIE, JEDIDIAH

BIGGADIKE, OLIVER

GUERCIO, TA

SGT LONG, JIMMIE D, USMC REG
HENDRA, PHILIP R

TSGT MACKEY, STUART D, USAF N/G
WOOLF, BRIAN C

TRICKETT, MAUREEN L

SSG VERBICKAS, NATHAN J, USA REG
MIGGO, RONALD

LONDON, MARY E

MCCASKILL, ISAAC C

BURBACH, RICK

CPT FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA RES
GELET, WILLIAM C

KNOTT, DAVID L

SFC MICHOLICK, JOEL, USA REG
USHER, JOHN R

KREPELA, EUGENE

WEDGE, KYLE

CPL DICONZA, ANTONIO J, USMC REG
HUDSON, ROBERT

STIMMEL, MARC D

SFERRAZZA, VINCENT J

DOW, DAVID

LEBLANC, RONALD C

LECHLITER, LEAHM

ROWE, CHARLES J

KERNS, TIMOTHY

ROACH, KENT D

KLANDERUD, PHILIP

SSG CRODY, DANIEL R, USAREG
CPL COX, RYAN J, USMC REG
SOKOLOWSKI, JIM

DUDA, GARY T

REIL, ROBERT E

KLEIN, KOHL T

SOPKO, JOSEPH A

TSGT PATTERSON, JAMES O, USAF N/G
O'ROURKE, WILLIAM

PEASLEY, ROBERT

CHURCHILL, ROBERT A

JAMISON, MICHAEL R

SPC BAHTEN, LEE , USAREG
HEMPHILL, TOM D

MAKLEY, THOMAS G

SFC CASE, LESTER G, USAREG
FERRARO, TOM

GADDIE, HANNAH K

MERRITT, STEVEN

MSG BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA RES
COPSEY, ROGER

CROSS, PAUL W

MCCOTTER, PHILLIP

BONDY, JACOB A

MAHONEY, VINCE

SGT TRICKETT, KEVIN , USA REG
NYFELER, JEFFREY S

TRICKETT, CHARLES

DALGLIESH, COBY

KAMERMAN, ABRAHAM M

POLICY, MICHAEL J

SHEW, JONATHON "

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed )
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218 - Entries

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Any Rifle with Metallic &
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- Any Rifle with Metallic €

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Any Rifle with Metallic &
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (



Competitor Ranking
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6077 -
1447 -
1670 -
1684 -
6506 -
6621 -
6469 -
6321 -
1665 -
1286 -
6279 -
1289 -
1638 -
1823 -
1842 -
6381 -
6491 -
5605 -
6418 -
5410 -
6586 -
6356 -
1649 -
5564 -
6173 -
1672 -
1752 -
1682 -
1287 -
1188 -
1152 -
1686 -
5373 -
1285 -
1611 -
5596 -
6293 -
5125 -
6400 -
5714 -
6449 -
6401 -
6443 -
6377 -
5908 -
6410 -
1544 -

MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH

800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

DOLL, KENNETH R

DEFINA, MAURIZIO E

BISSONTZ, JAY E

SSG ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA N/G
STECKMEYER, ROBERT F
LASHLEY, ALAN

ROWE, KIMBERLY

HAMMERS, WILLIAM L

SFC LEWIS, LESLIE D, USA RES
HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R

TAYLOR, DUSTY A

ORRIS, KENNETH

SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG
SGT PANTOJA, LUIS, USA RES
OUIMETTE, RONALD C

EVICA, FRANK V

BOESHANS, TAYLOR D

KNAPP, TIMOTHY

EICHLER, EDWARD

ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J

MARQUART, DANIEL J

STOWE, HOLLY

LCPL ROSSFIELD, JEFFERY , USMC REG
SCHEER, TODD J

PENNINGTON, HARVEY T
SWEENEY, JAMES E

LTC KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA RES
SFC MACPHERSON, SHAWN A, USA N/G
HOWELL, LARRY D

SHANK, EDWARD C

JOHNSON, ROBERT L

SGM JONES, MICHAEL E, USA N/G
SINGLETON, EARL

GALVIN, JOHN T

WOLFF, ALAN B

HAGEN, RONALD D

CLAYTON, TIMOTHY A

WEDGE, ROGER

JENKINS, CHARLES R

PITTS, TERRENCE

SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL

JENKINS, CHIP

MOROCCO, THOMAS M

SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J

WACHTER, ANETTE

HOWELL, JONATHAN L

HALTER, JOHN S

Complete Competitor Ranking

1

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9
1

1

HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM

446
446
445
445
445
445
445
445
445
444
444

26
18
24
23
22
22
21
18
15
19
17

6436 -
1366 -
6211 -
5637 -
1598 -
1746 -
1653 -
6485 -
1288 -
5649 -
1736 -

HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W

MRNAK, BRIAN J

LARAMIE, MARK E

STEKETEE, ROBERT C

SSG GREEN, BRANDON KEITH , USA REG
SFC THEURER, RUSS , USA RES
SSG COOPER, TYREL , USA REG
RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL

SANDERS, GERALD D

LITTLE, JACK

STORER, MICHAEL D

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed )

GS

GS

GS

GS

Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. C
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. C
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.

W > W w o ww

> W Ww W o w

Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.

W W W W W W WO WO

Div.

218 - Entries

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {

- Any Rifle with Metallic €

Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- Any Rifle with Metallic €
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {

- Any Rifle with Metallic €

Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Any Rifle with Metallic &
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- Any Rifle with Metallic €
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- Any Rifle with Metallic €
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
- U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <



MATCH 540 — PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Complete Competitor Ranking

12. HM 444 - 14 5802 - TAMULINAS, STACEY H

13. MA 444 - 12 1424 - RETTMER, LUKE

14. HM 443 - 28 5297 - GUSTIN, ROBERT A

15. HM 443 - 23 5072 - NEVIUS, KEVIN R

16. MA 443 - 20 6457 - BRANTNER, DAVID H

17.  HM 443 - 18 6547 - RHYNARD, JON

18. MA 442 - 22 6295 - PFC MOWRER, NICK , USA RES
19. HM 442 - 19 1056 - CROWE, PHILLIP R

20. MA 442 - 16 6306 - PITRE, NATASHA L

21, HM 441 - 20 1723 - SSG COGGSHALL, JOHN , USA N/G
22. HM 441 - 19 5382 - SPARKS, LARRY

23. HM 441 - 18 6342 - SGT SMITH, ERIC W, USA RES
24. HM 441 - 17 1656 - SHELL, CORBIN

25. HM 441 - 16 6483 - KOVALCHIK, CARL B

26. HM 441 - 15 5804 - TOMPKINS, NANCY

27. HM 441 - 13 5975 - THOMPSON, THOMAS A

28. HM 441 - 12 1631 - HERRMANN, ROBERT R

29. HM 440 - 24 5757 - MCGEE, SHIRLEY J

30. HM 440 - 24 5559 - SOLIS, FELIXG

31. HM 440 - 20 6619 - WHIDDEN, JOHN L

32. HM 440 - 20 6530 - FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M

33. HM 440 - 19 6543 - KILEY, JOHN

34. HM 440 - 19 6059 - CLOWDIS, BLAIR

35. HM 440 - 19 1436 - TUBB, DAVID

36. HM 440 - 17 1812 - EILBERG, ERIC E

37. HM 440 - 15 6554 - COLYER, THOMAS

38. HM 440 - 15 6048 - VAUGHAN, BILL

39. HM 440 - 13 6364 - HUSKINS, D E

40. HM 440 - 13 6454 - SINNOTT, WALTER J

41. HM 440 - 11 5758 - MCGEE, STEVE

42. HM 440 - 9 1846 - MYERS, C THOMAS

43. HM 439 - 21 1157 - GREGORY, RANDALL R

44. HM 439 - 20 5508 - UPDIKE, JOHN B

45. HM 439 - 20 5322 - LADD,JD

46. HM 439 - 18 6472 - THOMPSON, DAVID A

47. HM 439 - 18 5299 - LITZ, BRYAN S

48. HM 438 - 23 1814 - BACHAND, KELLY S

49. HM 438 - 17 6391 - GRABOWSKI, MARK

50. HM 438 - 17 6553 - DOW, ISAAC

51. HM 438 - 12 1642 - SGT PETERSON, JOSEPH S, USMC REG
52. MA 438 - 11 6510 - BAIR, STEVE B

53. MA 438 - 7 1063 - ZELENAK, JOHN

54. HM 437 - 19 6429 - GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M

55. HM 437 - 18 1651 - SGT ELSENBOSS, AMANDAL, USA REG
56. HM 437 - 14 1066 - NEWKIRK, BRIAN S

57. HM 437 - 8 6585 - CWO TANNER, RICK , USAN/G
58. MU 436 - 19 5241 - DODSON, MALCOLM J

59. MA 436 - 18 6531 - MCCRAW, WILLIAM PATRICK G
60. HM 436 - 17 1302 - CRAWFORD, NORMAN F

61. HM 436 - 16 1583 - SMITH, PATRICK

62. MA 436 - 14 6533 - REITER, MARK

63. HM 436 - 13 6588 - BURBACH, WAYLON R

64. HM 436 - 12 6256 - DONEY, KYLE L

65. HM 436 - 11 6477 - KEELER, MICHAEL D

66. HM 435 - 20 6420 - JOHNSON, JAY H

67. MA 435 - 18 6559 - CASTONGUAY, JAMES N

S, LAW

GS

LAW

LAW
W, S
S, LAW

LAW

LAW

Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

Div. B
Div. B
Div. B

-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
us
-Us.
-Us.
-Us.

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢

Palma Rifle, Rule {
Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic €

Div. B
Div. B
Div. B
Div. B

Div. B -

-Us.
-Us.
-Us.
-Us.
us

Palma Rifle, Rule {
Palma Rifle, Rule {
Palma Rifle, Rule {

Palma Rifle, Rule {

. Palma Rifle, Rule ¢



MATCH 540 — PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Complete Competitor Ranking

68. HM 435 - 14 5351 - ELLIOTT, ALLEN J S
69. HM 435 - 13 6378 - GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL
70. HM 435 - 11 5856 - CHURCH, PETER B GS
71. SS 434 - 15 5189 - SMITH, RAYMOND C
72. HM 434 - 15 1064 - FORTUNE, MICHAEL C
73. HM 434 - 14 6600 - YOUNG, JAMES P
74. MA 434 - 13 1671 - ADELSON, FRANK S
75. HM 433 - 20 6428 - SSG BARNHART, SHANE , USAREG
76. HM 433 - 19 1155 - ANDERSON, WAYNE
77. HM 433 - 17 5024 - JONES, LAMAR
78. HM 433 - 16 5095 - DUNIA, MICHEL GS
79. MA 433 - 13 6371 - SGT DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K, USA REG
80. HM 433 - 11 6493 - ADELSON, HUGO B
81. MA 432 - 16 1640 - CPL SOOKDEO, NEIL N, USMC REG
82. HM 432 - 16 6421 - SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A S
83. HM 432 - 15 6589 - BURBACH, DALTON L J
84. HM 432 - 14 5619 - LANDRY, S
85. MA 432 - 13 5740 - REMSNYDER, L
86. HM 432 - 11 5955 - KUSSMAN, RICHARD L
87. HM 432 - 11 6538 - HENDRICKS, GARY W GS
88. HM 432 -9 5166 - KELLGREEN, MATTHEW E
89. HM 431 - 19 6411 - HOWELL, JON L S
90. ss 431 - 18 6550 - SCHEDLER, DONALD C
91. HM 431 - 17 6498 - LECHLITER, MATTHEW
92. HM 431 - 16 6442 - LAIR, WILLIAM D GS
93. MA 431 - 12 1449 - MSG MANGO, ROBERT M, USA RES
94. HM 431 - 12 6587 - HOPPER, LANCE
95. HM 431 - 11 6416 - SFC PETERS, DANIEL J, USAREG
96. HM 431 - 8 5583 - FERRARO, THOMAS
97. MA 431 - 6 6461 - SSG GRANT, SCOTT M, USA REG
98. MA 430 - 19 6098 - BAKIES, JOSEPH F
99. MA 430 - 17 6343 - AGLE, EDWIN G
100. HM 430 - 16 5644 - CEBULA, LUSTY L
101. HM 430 - 14 1701 - WESEL, ANDREW C
102. HM 430 - 13 1073 - PHISTER, DON
103. MA 430 - 12 5164 - HAYES, RANDY
104. HM 429 - 15 6275 - MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G
105. MA 429 - 15 1688 - SSG SHIELDS, CODY A, USA N/G
106. Ss 429 - 14 5783 - MSG WAGNER, JAMES D, USMC REG
107. 429 - 12 6084 - SCHAAD, JOHN H
108. HM 429 - 12 6458 - HAGUE, JEFFREY W S
109. EX 429 - 12 1841 - GADDIE, JEDIDIAH J
110. EX 429 - 11 6170 - BIGGADIKE, OLIVER
111. HM 429 - 10 6447 - GUERCIO, TA
112. MA 429 - 10 1643 - SGT LONG, JIMMIE D, USMC REG
113. MA 428 - 20 6556 - HENDRA, PHILIP R
114. HM 428 - 15 1703 - TSGT MACKEY, STUART D, USAF N/G
EX 428 - 15 1700 - WOOLF, BRIAN C
116. MA 428 - 13 6164 - TRICKETT, MAUREEN L w
117. MA 428 - 11 6431 - SSG VERBICKAS, NATHAN J, USA REG
118. HM 428 - 9 1476 - MIGGO, RONALD
119. MU 428 - 8 1625 - LONDON, MARY E W,J
120. EX 428 - 7 1453 - MCCASKILL, ISAAC C
121. HM 427 - 14 6590 - BURBACH, RICK
122. HM 427 - 13 1762 - CPT FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA RES
123. HM 427 - 12 5051 - GELET, WILLIAM C

Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. C
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. C
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Any Rifle with Metallic &

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule !
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule !
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (

- Any Rifle with Metallic &

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <



MATCH 540 — PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Complete Competitor Ranking

124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.

HM
HM
HM
HM
MA
HM
EX
HM
HM
MA
HM
MA
MA
MA
HM
HM
MU
MA
HM
HM
HM
SS
HM
MA
HM
HM
MA
HM
MA
EX
MA
EX
MA
EX
HM
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MK
HM

427
427
427
426
426
426
426
426
426
426
425
425
425
425
425
425
425
425
425
424
424
424
424
423
423
423
423
423
423
422
422
422
422
421
421
421
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
419
418
418
418
417
417
416
416
415
414
412
411
410

- 10
- 10
-8
- 13
- 13
- 13
- 12
-1
-1
-6
- 15
- 14
- 13
- 12
- 12
-1
-1
- 10
-9
- 14
-1
-1
-6
- 16
- 10
- 10
-9
-9
-8
- 15
-1

- 186
<14
- 11
- 10
- 10
- 10

- 10

-1

- 10

- 10

- 13

- 10

- 10

-1

6611 -
1687 -
6450 -
5252 -
1855 -
1646 -
1781 -
6471 -
1076 -
6614 -
6617 -
6499 -
6468 -
6613 -
1543 -
6597 -
6562 -
1644 -
5065 -
6359 -
1438 -
6464 -
5254 -
6463 -
5547 -
6280 -
6156 -
5736 -
6561 -
6542 -
6024 -
6430 -
5584 -
1874 -
5013 -
1824 -
6396 -
1367 -
1750 -
6240 -
6216 -
6383 -
1843 -
6166 -
6574 -
6605 -
6360 -
6087 -
6077 -
1447 -
1670 -
1684 -
6506 -
6621 -
6469 -
6321 -

KNOTT, DAVID L

SFC MICHOLICK, JOEL, USA REG

USHER, JOHN R
KREPELA, EUGENE
WEDGE, KYLE

CPL DICONZA, ANTONIO J, USMC REG

HUDSON, ROBERT

STIMMEL, MARC D
SFERRAZZA, VINCENT J

DOW, DAVID

LEBLANC, RONALD C
LECHLITER, LEAHM

ROWE, CHARLES J

KERNS, TIMOTHY

ROACH, KENT D

KLANDERUD, PHILIP

SSG CRODY, DANIEL R, USA REG
CPL COX, RYAN J, USMC REG
SOKOLOWSKI, JIM

DUDA, GARY T

REIL, ROBERT E

KLEIN, KOHL T

SOPKO, JOSEPH A

TSGT PATTERSON, JAMES O, USAF N/G

O'ROURKE, WILLIAM
PEASLEY, ROBERT
CHURCHILL, ROBERT A
JAMISON, MICHAEL R

SPC BAHTEN, LEE , USAREG
HEMPHILL, TOM D

MAKLEY, THOMAS G

SFC CASE, LESTER G, USAREG
FERRARO, TOM

GADDIE, HANNAH K

MERRITT, STEVEN

MSG BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA RES

COPSEY, ROGER
CROSS, PAUL W
MCCOTTER, PHILLIP
BONDY, JACOB A
MAHONEY, VINCE

SGT TRICKETT, KEVIN , USA REG
NYFELER, JEFFREY S
TRICKETT, CHARLES
DALGLIESH, COBY
KAMERMAN, ABRAHAM M
POLICY, MICHAEL J
SHEW, JONATHON "
DOLL, KENNETH R
DEFINA, MAURIZIO E
BISSONTZ, JAY E

SSG ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA N/G

STECKMEYER, ROBERT F
LASHLEY, ALAN

ROWE, KIMBERLY
HAMMERS, WILLIAM L

GS

LAW

S, LAW

[

GS

GS

GS

Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. C -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. C
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. C
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. A -
Div. A -
Div. B -
Div. B -
Div. C -

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Any Rifle with Metallic £
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule !
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule !
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Any Rifle with Metallic &

Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <

- Any Rifle with Metallic £

U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule {
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
Service Rifle, Rule 3.1 (
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
U.S. Palma Rifle, Rule <
Any Rifle with Metallic £



MATCH 540 — PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Complete Competitor Ranking
180. MA 410 - 8 1665 - SFC LEWIS, LESLIE D, USA RES

181. MA 410 - 4 1286 - HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R

182. MK 409 - 10 6279 - TAYLOR, DUSTY A

183. MA 409 - 9 1289 - ORRIS, KENNETH

184. MA 409 - 7 1638 - SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG
185. MK 408 - 8 1823 - SGT PANTOJA, LUIS, USA RES
186. MA 408 - 7 1842 - OUIMETTE, RONALD C

187. EX 408 - 3 6381 - EVICA, FRANK V

188. MK 406 - 9 6491 - BOESHANS, TAYLOR D

189. EX 406 - 6 5605 - KNAPP, TIMOTHY

190. MA 404 - 8 6418 - EICHLER, EDWARD

191. MA 403 - 8 5410 - ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J

192, HM 402 - 7 6586 - MARQUART, DANIEL J

193. MA 401 - 10 6356 - STOWE, HOLLY

194. MA 398 - 6 1649 - LCPL ROSSFIELD, JEFFERY , USMC REG
195. ss 397 - 5 5564 - SCHEER, TODD J

196. MA 397 - 4 6173 - PENNINGTON, HARVEY T

197. MA 394 - 5 1672 - SWEENEY, JAMES E

198. HM 393 - 11 1752 - LTC KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA RES
199. MU 389 - 5 1682 - SFC MACPHERSON, SHAWN A, USA N/G
200. MA 389 - 3 1287 - HOWELL, LARRY D

201. MA 388 - 3 1188 - SHANK, EDWARD C

202. EX 384 - 5 1152 - JOHNSON, ROBERT L

203. MU 377 - 2 1686 - SGM JONES, MICHAEL E, USA N/G
204. EX 376 - 12 5373 - SINGLETON, EARL

205. EX 375 -5 1285 - GALVIN, JOHN T

206. ss 373 - 5 1611 - WOLFF, ALAN B

207. MK 370 - 4 5596 - HAGEN, RONALD D

208. MU 367 - 9 6293 - CLAYTON, TIMOTHY A

209. EX 365 -5 5125 - WEDGE, ROGER

210. EX 356 - 3 6400 - JENKINS, CHARLES R

211. EX 353 - 5 5714 - PITTS, TERRENCE

212. MU 341 - 3 6449 - SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL

213. MU 339 - 1 6401 - JENKINS, CHIP

214. MK 329 - 3 6443 - MOROCCO, THOMAS M

215. MA 317 - 10 6377 - SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J

216. HM 299 - 10 5908 - WACHTER, ANETTE

217. MA 288 - 6 6410 - HOWELL, JONATHAN L

218. EX 244 - 4 1544 - HALTER, JOHN S

GS

GS

GS
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